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TECHNICAL DATA - PHYSICAL Install Long Term Install Long Term
Fibers Part Number Prefix Diameter Weight Min. Bend Radius Max. Loading

in. mm lb./kft kg/km in. cm in. cm lbf. N lbf. N

12 RDR12B012-M4 0.52 13.2 102 151 5.2 13.2 10.4 26.4 600 2700 200 890

48 RDR12B048-M4 0.52 13.2 102 151 5.2 13.2 10.4 26.4 600 2700 200 890

72 RDR12B072-M4 0.52 13.2 102 151 5.2 13.2 10.4 26.4 600 2700 200 890

96 RDR12B096-M4 0.52 13.2 102 151 5.2 13.2 10.4 26.4 600 2700 200 890

144 RDR12B144-M4 0.62 15.7 128 190 6.2 15.7 12.4 31.4 600 2700 200 890

216 RDR12B216-M4 0.62 15.7 128 190 6.2 15.7 12.4 31.4 600 2700 200 890

288 RDR24B288-M4 0.81 20.5 210 313 8.1 20.5 16.2 41.0 600 2700 200 890

432 RDR24B432-M4 0.81 20.5 210 313 8.1 20.5 16.2 41.0 600 2700 200 890

TECHNICAL DATA

Fiber 
Type

Part 
Number 
Suffix

Berk-Tek Fiber Core 
Size

Wavelength 
(nm)

Maximum 
Attenuation 

(dB/km)

Effective 
Modal 

Bandwidth 
@ 850 nm 
(MHz•km)

Distance
(meters)

Multimode - Bend Insensitive 1 GbE 10 GbE 40 GbE 100 GbE

OM1 CB3510/25 GIGAlite 62.5 µm 850/1300 3.5/1.0 200 300 33 N/A N/A

OM3 EB3010/25 GIGAlite-10 50 µm 850/1300 3.0/1.0 2000 1000 300 100 70

OM4 FB3010/F5 GIGAlite-10FB 50 µm 850/1300 3.0/1.0 4700 1040 550 150 100

OM4+ XB3010/X5 GIGAlite-10XB 50 µm 850/1300 3.0/1.0 4900 1210 600 300 150

WideBand Multimode - Bend Insensitive 1 GbE 10 GbE 40 GbE 100 GbE
OM5 WB3010/W5 GIGAlite-10WB 50 µm 850-953/1300 3.0/1.0 4700 1040 550 190 100

Single-Mode - Bend Insensitive - ITU-T G.652.D and G.657.A1 Compliant 1 GbE 10 GbE 40 GbE 100 GbE

OS2 AB0403
Standard for 
Central Tube 

Ribbon
SMF 1310/1550 0.4/0.3 N/A ≥ 5000 ≥ 10000 ≥ 10000 ≥ 10000
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MANUFACTURING RELEASE

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This product specification is provided for informational purposes only in order to 
illustrate typical product constructions, applications and/or methods of installation. Because conditions 
of actual installation and use are unique and will vary, Berk-Tek makes no representation or warranty 
as to the reliability, accuracy or completeness of this data, even if Berk-Tek is aware of the product's 
intended use or purpose. Furthermore, this data does not constitute, nor should it be regarded or relied 
upon, as professional engineering advice. Installation of product should only be done by qualified 
personnel and in conformance with all safety, electrical and other applicable codes, standards, rules or 
regulations. Appropriate and correct product selection, installation and use, and compliance with all 
such codes, standards, rules and regulations, is a customer/end-user responsibility. Product 
specifications, standards, programs or services are subject to improvement or changes without notice. 
Berk-Tek accepts no liability for typographical errors, technical inaccuracies, omissions or misuse of 
the information contained herein. Changes will be periodically made to address any such issues.




